
CITY OF CHESAPEAKE    
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION, AND TOURISM  

2017 HOLIDAY/CLOSING SCHEDULE 

All city parks remain OPEN daily, sunrise to sunset, throughout the year.  

 

The Chesapeake Visitor Center, located at 1224 Progressive Drive, is OPEN daily, 7 days a week and holidays, 

10:00 a.m. – 4 p.m. except for CLOSURES on New Year’s (January 1), Thanksgiving (November 23), and 

Christmas (December 25).  

 

The City of Chesapeake Community Centers will be closed in observance of the following recognized holidays 

(red). All Chesapeake Community Centers will also be closed on the following additional days as indicated 

(blue).  The community centers will be open partial hours on City observed holidays as noted in (green).  

 

New Year’s Day   Sunday, January 1, 2017 

                                                            Monday, January 2, 2017 

           

Lee-Jackson Day   Friday, January 13, 2017 Open 2-6 pm 

 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day  Monday, January 16, 2017 

 

 George Washington Day  Monday, February 20, 2017 

 

Memorial Day      Monday, May 29, 2017 

 

            Independence Day    Monday, July 3, 2017 

     Tuesday, July 4, 2017 

           

Labor Day    Monday, September 4, 2017  

 

Columbus Day   Monday, October 9, 2017 Open 2 – 6 pm 

   

Veterans Day    Friday, November 10, 2017 

                                                            Saturday, November 11, 2017 

 

Thanksgiving Holiday   Wednesday, November 22, 2017 Open until 6 pm 

     Thursday, November 23, 2017 

Friday, November 24, 2017 

 

Christmas Holiday    Friday, December 22, 2017 Open until 12 Noon  

     Saturday, December 23, 2017 

                                                            Sunday, December 24, 2017  

                                                            Monday, December 25, 2017 

       Tuesday, December 26, 2017 


